Award Date

Organization Name

3/10/2022 Asian Health Services

3/26/2022 BUILD Program

Center for Strategic Partnerships/Southern

3/17/2022 California Grantmakers

Center for Strategic Partnerships/Southern

2/2022
3/2/20 California Grantmakers

3/17/2022 Central Valley Health Network, Inc.

3/17/2022 Clean Water Fund

3/22/2022 Clinica Msr. Oscar A. Romero

THE CALIFORNIA WELLNESS FOUNDATION: ADVANCING WELLNESS GRANTMAKING - JANUARY-MARCH 2022

Grant Purpose

For project support to develop an
Innovation Hub to address health inequities
affecting Asian American and Pacific Islander
seniors in the Bay Area through expanded
use of technology.

For core operating support to continue
community-based violence prevention and
intervention services in Southern California.
For project support for the Center for
Strategic Partnerships for a three-year
guaranteed income pilot program to explore
ideas for improving the economic wellbeing
of low-income residents of Los Angeles
County.

For project support for a planning process to
develop a vision and framework to promote
the use of community health workers in Los
Angeles County?s health, behavioral health,
and social service safety net departments.

For core operating support to continue to
provide support for member clinics and
engage in public policy efforts to strengthen
the health care safety net in the Central
Valley and greater Sacramento regions.

For core operating support to sustain
community organizing and public policy
efforts to reduce the health impacts from
polluted water and air for underserved
residents of California.

For project support to implement the Health
Equity & Legal Support program to address
unmet legal needs impacting the health of
low-income patients in Los Angeles.

Grant Amount

$200,000

$300,000

$500,000

$75,000

$180,000

$200,000

$250,000

Duration (Months)

36

36

48

12

36

36

36

City
Geographic Areas (Organization's
location)
Bay Area - Alameda Oakland, CA

Statewide - Statewide; Greater Los Angeles -

Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles 0s Angeles

Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA

Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA

Central Valley - Central Valley; Central Valley
- Fresno; Central Valley - Kern; Central Valley
- Kings; Central Valley - Madera; Central
Valley - Merced; Central Valley - San
Joaquin; Central Valley - Stanislaus; Central
Valley - Tulare; Greater Sacramento -
Sacramento; Greater Sacramento - El
Dorado; Greater Sacramento - Placer;
Greater Sacramento - Sutter; Greater
Sacramento - Yolo; Greater Sacramento -
Yuba; Greater Sierra - Amador; Greater
Sierra - Inyo; Northern California - Butte;
Northern California - Colusa; Northern
California - Glenn; Northern California -

Sacramento, CA

Statewide - Statewide; Central Valley - Kern Oakland, CA

Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA

Website

http://asianhealthservices.org

www.buildprogram.org

https://lacenterforstrategicpartnerships.org

/

https://lacenterforstrategicpartnerships.org

/

http://www.cvhnclinics.org

http://www.cleanwaterfund.org/

http://www.clinicaromero.com




2/4/2022

3/17/2022

3/26/2022

3/3/2022

3/17/2022

3/26/2022

3/17/2022

3/3/2022

3/26/2022

Common Future

Community Health Partnership of Santa
Clara County Incorporated

Dientes Community Dental Care

Health in All Policies/Public Health Institute

Hmong Innovating Politics/Chinese for
Affirmative Action

Los Angeles Alliance for a New Economy

Movement Strategy Center

National Health Law Program, Inc.

Open Source Wellness

For project support of "Common Future
Action Lab: Participatory Investing" to
structure new and innovative processes that
lift up the perspectives and experiences of
leaders within the health and community
wealth-building ecosystem in California.
For project support for a community-driven
outreach, education, and organizing
initiative to reduce diabetes rates in
underserved neighborhoods of Santa Clara
County.

For core operating support to sustain
comprehensive oral health services for
uninsured and publicly insured low-income
adults and seniors throughout Santa Cruz
County.

For core operating support for the Health in
All Policies program to provide training and
technical assistance to California state
agencies on institutionalizing health and
racial equity practices in government
operations.

For core operating support for Hmong
Innovating Politics to strengthen
organizational infrastructure and sustain
movement-building in Hmong and
Southeast Asian American communities in
the Central Valley and Sacramento region.
For core operating support to improve the
economic security and wellbeing, including
promotion of quality jobs, of low-income
workers and communities of color in Los
Angeles County through public policy and
leadership development efforts.

For core operating support to improve the
infrastructure needed to sustain movement-
building work in Northern California.

For core operating support for public policy
and legal efforts to protect and improve low-
income Californians? access to health care.
For core operating support to scale services
and build infrastructure to provide holistic
care and support to patients in the Bay Area
and statewide.

$25,000

$150,000

$225,000

$300,000

$250,000

$300,000

$100,000

$350,000

$225,000

12

24

36

24

36

36

24

36

36

Statewide - Statewide

Bay Area - Santa Clara

Coastal Area - Santa Cruz

Statewide - Statewide

Central Valley - Fresno; Greater Sacramento -
Sacramento

Statewide - Statewide; Greater Los Angeles -
Los Angeles

Bay Area - Bay Area

Statewide - Statewide

Statewide - Statewide; Bay Area - Bay Area

Oakland, CA

San Jose, CA

Santa Cruz, CA

Sacramento, CA

Sacramento, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Oakland, CA

Los Angeles, CA

San Francisco, CA

commonfuture.co

http://www.chpscc.org

www.dientes.org

https://sgc.ca.gov/programs/hiap/

http://www.hipcalifornia.com/

http://www.laane.org

http://movementstrategy.org/

http://www.healthlaw.org

www.opensourcewellness.org




3/19/2022

3/3/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

3/17/2022

RAND Corporation

Toiyabe Indian Health Project Inc.

UCLA Institute for Research on Labor and
Employment/The Regents of the University
of California Los Angeles

University Muslim Medical Association, Inc.

Youth Alive

For project support to build and diversify
the gun violence prevention research field
through the National Conference on
Firearms Injury and Mortality Prevention
that will bring together researchers
throughout the nation, including those in
California.

For core operating support to provide
comprehensive primary care to Native
American communities in Inyo and Mono
counties.

For project support for the Institute for
Research on Labor and Employment to
engage former carceral workers and
formerly incarcerated people in reimagining
the youth justice system in Los Angeles
County.

For core operating support to expand oral
health services, in conjunction with
comprehensive primary care and behavioral
health services, for patients in South Los
Angeles.

For core operating support to sustain
hospital-based violence intervention
programs and policy advocacy efforts to

prevent and reduce gun violence in Oakland.

$75,000

$300,000

$75,000

$250,000

$350,000

17

36

12

36

36

National - National; Statewide - Statewide

Greater Sierra - Inyo; Greater Sierra - Mono

Statewide - Statewide

Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles

Bay Area - Alameda

Santa Monica, CA

Bishop, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Oakland, CA

www.rand.org

www.toiyabe.us

irle.ucla.edu

http://www.ummaclinic.org

http://www.youthalive.org




