		THE CALIFORNIA WELLNESS FOUNDAT	ION: ADVANCING	WELLNESS GRANTMA	AKING - JANUARY-MARCH 2022		
Award Date	Organization Name	Grant Purpose	Grant Amount	Duration (Months)	Geographic Areas	City (Organization's location)	Website
3/10/2022	Asian Health Services	For project support to develop an Innovation Hub to address health inequities affecting Asian American and Pacific Islander seniors in the Bay Area through expanded use of technology.	\$200,000	36	Bay Area - Alameda	Oakland, CA	http://asianhealthservices.org
3/26/2022	BUILD Program	For core operating support to continue community-based violence prevention and intervention services in Southern California.	\$300,000	36	Statewide - Statewide; Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	www.buildprogram.org
3/1//////	Center for Strategic Partnerships/Southern California Grantmakers	For project support for the Center for Strategic Partnerships for a three-year guaranteed income pilot program to explore ideas for improving the economic wellbeing of low-income residents of Los Angeles County.	\$500,000	48	Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	https://lacenterforstrategicpartnerships.org /
3/2/2022	Center for Strategic Partnerships/Southern California Grantmakers	For project support for a planning process to develop a vision and framework to promote the use of community health workers in Los Angeles County?s health, behavioral health, and social service safety net departments.	\$75,000	12	Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	https://lacenterforstrategicpartnerships.org /
3/17/2022	Central Valley Health Network, Inc.	For core operating support to continue to provide support for member clinics and engage in public policy efforts to strengthen the health care safety net in the Central Valley and greater Sacramento regions.	\$180,000	36	Central Valley - Central Valley; Central Valley - Fresno; Central Valley - Kern; Central Valley - Kings; Central Valley - Madera; Central Valley - Merced; Central Valley - San Joaquin; Central Valley - Stanislaus; Central Valley - Tulare; Greater Sacramento - Sacramento; Greater Sacramento - El Dorado; Greater Sacramento - Placer; Greater Sacramento - Sutter; Greater Sacramento - Yolo; Greater Sacramento - Yuba; Greater Sierra - Amador; Greater Sierra - Inyo; Northern California - Butte; Northern California - Colusa; Northern California - Glenn; Northern California -	Sacramento, CA	http://www.cvhnclinics.org
3/17/2022	Clean Water Fund	For core operating support to sustain community organizing and public policy efforts to reduce the health impacts from polluted water and air for underserved residents of California.	\$200,000	36	Statewide - Statewide; Central Valley - Kern	Oakland, CA	http://www.cleanwaterfund.org/
3/22/2022	Clinica Msr. Oscar A. Romero	For project support to implement the Health Equity & Legal Support program to address unmet legal needs impacting the health of low-income patients in Los Angeles.	\$250,000	36	Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	http://www.clinicaromero.com

2/4/2022	Common Future	For project support of "Common Future Action Lab: Participatory Investing" to structure new and innovative processes that lift up the perspectives and experiences of leaders within the health and community wealth-building ecosystem in California.	\$25,000	12	Statewide - Statewide	Oakland, CA	commonfuture.co
3/17/2022	Community Health Partnership of Santa Clara County Incorporated	For project support for a community-driven outreach, education, and organizing initiative to reduce diabetes rates in underserved neighborhoods of Santa Clara County.	\$150,000	24	Bay Area - Santa Clara	San Jose, CA	http://www.chpscc.org
3/26/2022	Dientes Community Dental Care	For core operating support to sustain comprehensive oral health services for uninsured and publicly insured low-income adults and seniors throughout Santa Cruz County.	\$225,000	36	Coastal Area - Santa Cruz	Santa Cruz, CA	www.dientes.org
3/3/2022	Health in All Policies/Public Health Institute	For core operating support for the Health in All Policies program to provide training and technical assistance to California state agencies on institutionalizing health and racial equity practices in government operations.	\$300,000	24	Statewide - Statewide	Sacramento, CA	https://sgc.ca.gov/programs/hiap/
3/17/2022	Hmong Innovating Politics/Chinese for Affirmative Action	For core operating support for Hmong Innovating Politics to strengthen organizational infrastructure and sustain movement-building in Hmong and Southeast Asian American communities in the Central Valley and Sacramento region.	\$250,000	36	Central Valley - Fresno; Greater Sacramento - Sacramento	Sacramento, CA	http://www.hipcalifornia.com/
3/26/2022	Los Angeles Alliance for a New Economy	For core operating support to improve the economic security and wellbeing, including promotion of quality jobs, of low-income workers and communities of color in Los Angeles County through public policy and leadership development efforts.	\$300,000	36	Statewide - Statewide; Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	http://www.laane.org
3/17/2022	Movement Strategy Center	For core operating support to improve the infrastructure needed to sustain movement-building work in Northern California.	\$100,000	24	Bay Area - Bay Area	Oakland, CA	http://movementstrategy.org/
3/3/2022	National Health Law Program, Inc.	For core operating support for public policy and legal efforts to protect and improve low-income Californians? access to health care.	\$350,000	36	Statewide - Statewide	Los Angeles, CA	http://www.healthlaw.org
3/26/2022	Open Source Wellness	For core operating support to scale services and build infrastructure to provide holistic care and support to patients in the Bay Area and statewide.	\$225,000	36	Statewide - Statewide; Bay Area - Bay Area	San Francisco, CA	www.opensourcewellness.org

3/19/2022	RAND Corporation	For project support to build and diversify the gun violence prevention research field through the National Conference on Firearms Injury and Mortality Prevention that will bring together researchers throughout the nation, including those in California.	\$75,000	17	National - National; Statewide - Statewide	Santa Monica, CA	www.rand.org
3/3/2022	Toiyabe Indian Health Project Inc.	For core operating support to provide comprehensive primary care to Native American communities in Inyo and Mono counties.	\$300,000	36	Greater Sierra - Inyo; Greater Sierra - Mono	Bishop, CA	www.toiyabe.us
3/17/2022	UCLA Institute for Research on Labor and Employment/The Regents of the University of California Los Angeles	For project support for the Institute for Research on Labor and Employment to engage former carceral workers and formerly incarcerated people in reimagining the youth justice system in Los Angeles County.	\$75,000	12	Statewide - Statewide	Los Angeles, CA	irle.ucla.edu
3/17/2022	University Muslim Medical Association, Inc.	For core operating support to expand oral health services, in conjunction with comprehensive primary care and behavioral health services, for patients in South Los Angeles.	\$250,000	36	Greater Los Angeles - Los Angeles	Los Angeles, CA	http://www.ummaclinic.org
3/17/2022	Youth Alive	For core operating support to sustain hospital-based violence intervention programs and policy advocacy efforts to prevent and reduce gun violence in Oakland.	\$350,000	36	Bay Area - Alameda	Oakland, CA	http://www.youthalive.org